# Aleshire & Wynder, LLP

### FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #6435

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services #6435 made and entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and Aleshire & Wynder, LLP, a limited liability partnership duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of business is 18881 Von Karman Avenue #1700, Irvine, California 92612, (hereinafter referred to as "Consultant");

## RECITALS

**WHEREAS**, Consultant has been engaged by County to provide professional legal services on an as needed basis for the purpose of providing legal advice to the Civil Service Commission for the Human Resources Department pursuant to Agreement for Services #6435, dated March 21, 2022, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as "Agreement");

**WHEREAS**, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to extend the expiration date of March 20, 2023 for one (1) additional year, amending **ARTICLE II, Term**;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and covenants hereinafter contained, County and Consultant mutually agree to amend the terms of the Agreement in this First Amendment to Agreement for Services #6435 on the following terms and conditions:

**I. ARTICLE II, Term,** of the Agreement is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

#### ARTICLE II

**Term:** This Agreement shall become effective upon final execution by both parties hereto and shall cover the period of March 21, 2022 through March 20, 2024, as amended.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement for Services #6435 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to Agreement for Services #6435 on the dates indicated below.

## -- COUNTY OF EL DORADO--

Laura Schwartz	Dated: 12/29/2022
By: Laura Schwartz (Dec 29, 2022 16:19 PST)	Dated: 12/23/2022

Purchasing Agent "County"

## --ALESHIRE & WYNDER, LLP--

Pam K. Lee Partner "Consultant"

By: <u>David J. Aleshire</u>
David J. Aleshire (Dec 28, 2022 21:11 PST)

Dated: 12/28/2022

David J. Aleshire

Partner